
PRATT COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
PRACTICAL NURSING (PN) PROGRAM

ESTIMATED COST SHEET 
Based on Pratt County Residency Rates 

Effective 2022-2023 Academic School Year 

The mission of the Pratt Community College (PCC) Nursing Programs is to facilitate a high quality 
education which encourages students to embrace lifelong learning and prepares them to function as 

a caring, professional nurse providing safe, quality, and evidence-based nursing care, within the 
communities they serve. 

FALL 2022 TUITION & FEES

Course Credit 

Hours 

Tuition Per 

Credit 

Tuition Cost Fees 

4 $123 $492 $200 

1 $123 $123 $50 

2 $123 $246 $100 

2 

1 

$123

$123

$246

$123

$100 

$50 

KSPN110: Foundations of Nursing 

KSPN111: Foundations of Nursing Clinical 

KSPN114: Care of Aging Adults 

KSPN120: Mental Health Nursing I 

KSPN122: Leadership, Roles, & Issues 

KSPN182: Fundamentals of Pharmacology  

& Safe Medication Administration 
2 $123 $246 $100 

Credits 12 Sub Totals $1,476 $600 

Tuition & Fees $2,076

SPRING 2023 TUITION & FEES

Course Credit 

Hours 

Tuition Per 
Credit 

Tuition Cost Fees 

4 $123 $492 $200 

1 $123 $123 $50 

KSPN112: Nursing Care of Adults I 

KSPN113: Nursing Care of Adults I Clinical 

KSPN116: Nursing Care of Adults II 

KSPN117: Nursing Care of Adults II 

Clinical KSPN118: Maternal Child Nursing   

KSPN119: Maternal Child Nursing Clinical 

4 

1 

       2  

       1 

$123

$123

$123

$123

$492

$123

$246

$123

$200 

$50 

$100 

$50 

Credits 13 Sub Totals $1,599 $650 

 Tuition & Fees $2,249



PN Program Course Tuition & Fees Totals 

• Credit Hours 25 

• Costs $4,325

• Nursing Fees include, but are not limited to, equipment, skills supplies, & liability insurance

• Additional Costs including Textbooks & Personal Supplies are not included in totals

Additional Cost Information 
(Each cost amount is an approximation) 

Additional Tuition Costs 

• Non-Kansas Residents Additional $13 per credit 

hour 

• International Students Additional $34 per credit 

hour 

=$136 per credit hour

=$157 per credit hour

Resident / Program Fees 

• Kansas Residents - Non-Pratt

County

$50 o Per Semester

• Non-Kansas Residents $100 o Per Semester

• International Students $150 o Per Semester

Textbooks/Uniform/Supplies 

• Nursing Textbooks: $900-

$1500 

o Fall and Spring included (depending on

type of package ordered)

• Uniforms & Supplies: -- o One set of uniforms (including student

patch) is included with the program fees.

Out of Pocket Expenses (Not Paid to PCC) 

• Travel: Varies o Students are responsible for paying for all

meals, lodging, & travel expenses

(Continued)



• Verified Credentials:

o Background Check

o Clinical Requirements

$121.80 o Students entering the Program submit

information for a background check & drug

screen for clinical requirements

o Documentation is sent to

www.VerifiedCredentials.com

• Physical exams: Varies o Students are responsible for paying for

physical exams

o Students are required to have a physical exam

before starting PN & again prior to beginning

ADN completion

• Student Health Insurance: Varies o In accordance with various clinical facility

contracts, nursing students are required to

obtain and maintain health insurance

o Students are responsible for all medical

expenses incurred through accident or illness

at the clinical facility while present in the role

as a Pratt Community College nursing student

o Students are required to submit a copy of

their health insurance policy information

annually before being allowed on the clinical

floor

• NCLEX-PN® Exam

o To be completed Spring

2021

$340* o $200 payable to Pearson VUE via National

Council of State Boards of Nursing (NCSBN)

for NCLEX-PN® Exam.

o $75 payable to Kansas State Board of Nursing

(KSBN) for Kansas Application.

o Costs will vary at different facilities for

additional background checks &

fingerprinting for KSBN

*Payment amounts may vary based on licensure in other states

All charges/costs are subject to change 
No refunds will be made if student withdraws 
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http://www.verifiedcredentials.com/



