



## PRATT COMMUNITY COLLEGE PRACTICAL NURSING (PN) PROGRAM

#### **ESTIMATED COST SHEET**

Based on Pratt County Residency Rates Effective 2022-2023 Academic School Year

The mission of the Pratt Community College (PCC) Nursing Programs is to facilitate a high quality education which encourages students to embrace lifelong learning and prepares them to function as a caring, professional nurse providing safe, quality, and evidence-based nursing care, within the communities they serve.

Course	Credit Hours	Tuition Per Credit	Tuition Cost	Fees
KSPN110: Foundations of Nursing	4	\$123	\$492	\$200
KSPN111: Foundations of Nursing Clinical	1	\$123	\$123	\$50
KSPN114: Care of Aging Adults	2	\$123	\$246	\$100
KSPN120: Mental Health Nursing I	2	\$123	\$246	\$100
KSPN122: Leadership, Roles, & Issues	1	\$123	\$123	\$50
KSPN182: Fundamentals of Pharmacology	2	\$123	\$246	\$100
& Safe Medication Administration				
Credits	12	Sub Totals	\$1,476	\$600

#### FALL 2022 TUITION & FEES

Tuition & Fees \$2,076

 $\phi \mathbf{I} \mathbf{C} \mathbf{I} \mathbf{C} \mathbf{S} \quad \phi \mathbf{Z}, \phi \mathbf{V} \mathbf{V}$ 

Course	Credit Hours	Tuition Per Credit	Tuition Cost	Fees
KSPN112: Nursing Care of Adults I	4	\$123	\$492	\$200
KSPN113: Nursing Care of Adults I Clinical	1	\$123	\$123	\$50
KSPN116: Nursing Care of Adults II	4	\$123	\$492	\$200
KSPN117: Nursing Care of Adults II	1	\$123	\$123	\$50
Clinical KSPN118: Maternal Child Nursing	2	\$123	\$246	\$100
KSPN119: Maternal Child Nursing Clinical	1	\$123	\$123	\$50
Credits	13	Sub Totals	\$1,599	\$650

#### **SPRING 2023 TUITION & FEES**

**Tuition & Fees** \$2,249

# **PN Program Course Tuition & Fees Totals**

•	<b>Credit Hours</b>	25
•	Costs	\$4,325

- Nursing Fees include, but are not limited to, equipment, skills supplies, & liability insurance
- Additional Costs including Textbooks & Personal Supplies are not included in totals

### **Additional Cost Information**

(Each cost amount is an approximation)

Non-Kansas Residents	Additional \$13 per credit		=\$136 per credit hour	
	-	nour		
International Students	Additional \$34 per credit hour		=\$157 per credit hour	
	1	loui		
Resident / Program Fees				
• Kansas Residents - Non-Pratt County	<b>\$50</b> o	Per Semester		
Non-Kansas Residents	<b>\$100</b> o	Per Semester		
International Students	<b>\$150</b> o	Per Semester		
Textbooks/Uniform/Supplies	\$000	- Foll and Sn	ring included (depending on	
Nursing Textbooks:	\$900- \$1500	\$900-•Fall and Spring included (depending or\$1500type of package ordered)		
• Uniforms & Supplies:		• One set of uniforms (including student patch) is included with the program fees		
Out of Pocket Expenses (Not Paid to	o PCC)			
• Travel:	Varies		e responsible for paying for a ing, & travel expenses	

<ul> <li>Verified Credentials:         <ul> <li>Background Check</li> <li>Clinical Requirements</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	\$121.80	<ul> <li>Students entering the Program submit information for a background check &amp; drug screen for clinical requirements</li> <li>Documentation is sent to www.VerifiedCredentials.com</li> </ul>
• Physical exams:	Varies	<ul> <li>Students are responsible for paying for physical exams</li> <li>Students are required to have a physical exam before starting PN &amp; again prior to beginning ADN completion</li> </ul>
• Student Health Insurance:	Varies	<ul> <li>In accordance with various clinical facility contracts, nursing students are required to obtain and maintain health insurance</li> <li>Students are responsible for all medical expenses incurred through accident or illness at the clinical facility while present in the role as a Pratt Community College nursing student</li> <li>Students are required to submit a copy of their health insurance policy information annually before being allowed on the clinical floor</li> </ul>
<ul> <li>NCLEX-PN<sup>®</sup> Exam         <ul> <li>To be completed Spring 2021</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	\$340*	<ul> <li>\$200 payable to <u>Pearson VUE via National</u> <u>Council of State Boards of Nursing (NCSBN)</u> <u>for NCLEX-PN® Exam.</u></li> <li>\$75 payable to Kansas State Board of Nursing (KSBN) for Kansas Application.</li> <li>Costs will vary at different facilities for additional background checks &amp; fingerprinting for KSBN</li> </ul>

All charges/costs are subject to change No refunds will be made if student withdraws

